### OP \$440.00 2414078

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC		10/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Agent	
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414078	BAKERBRO.COM
Serial Number:	88448990	H.J. BAKER
Registration Number:	4337342	H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC.
Registration Number:	3337770	H.J. BAKER'S PRO PLUS
Registration Number:	5438653	LACTIVATE
Registration Number:	5365423	METABO MET
Registration Number:	3873622	METABOLYS
Registration Number:	4134981	METABOLYS
Registration Number:	4141903	METABOLYS
Registration Number:	3137784	PRO-LAK
Registration Number:	1743424	PRO LAK
Registration Number:	4146685	PRO-PAK
Registration Number:	2558058	PRO-PAK
Registration Number:	4190782	PRO-PLUS
Registration Number:	5177660	SAFEGAIN
Registration Number:	4345270	
Registration Number:	5247172	VEGAIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900521595 REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0579

**Fax Number:** 8888295819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 288-3586

Email: CLS-ResultsChicagoUCC@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Helm Brown Address Line 1: 2929 Allen Pkwy

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diandra M. LaMantia
SIGNATURE:	/Diandra M. LaMantia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019

### **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page1.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page2.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page3.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page4.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page5.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page6.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page7.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page8.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page9.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page10.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page11.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page12.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page13.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page14.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page15.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page16.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page17.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page18.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page19.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page20.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page21.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page22.tif source=Trademark Collateral Agreement 4814-3811-6523 v1#page23.tif

### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 31st day of October, 2019, H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 2 Corporate Drive, Suite 545, Shelton, CT 06484, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, mortgages and pledges to BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., a national banking association ("BMO Harris"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (BMO Harris acting as such administrative agent and any successor or successors to BMO Harris acting in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent), and grants to Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in, to and under the following property, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application and all extensions and renewals thereof; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation (x) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing and (y) any and all claims and causes of action by Debtor against third parties for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, said damages;

to secure the payment and performance of all Secured Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Security Agreement bearing even date herewith among Debtor, the other debtors party thereto and Agent, as the same may be amended, modified, or restated from time to time (the "Security Agreement").

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to Agent of any applications by Debtor for a trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending without a "Statement of Use" having been filed and accepted (such pending applications which are based on intent to use being hereinafter referred to collectively as "Intent-to-Use Applications"), but rather, if and so long as Debtor's Intent-to-Use Application is pending without a "Statement of Use" having been filed and accepted, then this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall operate only to create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of Agent on such Intent-to-Use Application as collateral security for the Secured Obligations.

Trademark Collateral Agreement (HJ Baker, 2019).doc 4308946

When a "Statement of Use" is filed and accepted by the Trademark Office, then that application shall cease to be partly exempted from this Agreement.

Debtor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Trademark Collateral Agreement upon request by the Agent.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. The rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are as provided by the Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.

This Trademark Collateral Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by the different parties on different counterpart signature pages, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any of the parties hereto may execute this Trademark Collateral Agreement by signing any such counterpart and each of such counterparts shall for all purposes be deemed to be an original. Delivery of a counterpart hereof by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. This Trademark Collateral Agreement shall be construed and determined in accordance with the laws of the United States and the State of New York (including Section 5-1401 and Section 5-1402 of the General Obligations law of the State of New York) without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require application of the laws of another jurisdiction. This Trademark Collateral Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

	DEBTOR
	H.J. BAKER & BRO., LLC
	Ву
	Name: Christopher V.B. Smith
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Accepted and agreed to as o	of the date and year last above written.
Accepted and agreed to as o	
Accepted and agreed to as o	of the date and year last above written.
Accepted and agreed to as o	of the date and year last above written.  BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.
Accepted and agreed to as o	of the date and year last above written.

DEBTOR

H. J. BAKER & BRO., LLC

By \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Name: Christopher V.B. Smith
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Accepted and agreed to as of the date and year last above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly

By Name: Andrew Gagle
Title: Director

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

[Signature Page to Trademark Collateral Agreement]

### SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T259164.AR.01	AQUA-PAK	Argentina Registered To Be Abandoned	3492506 Apr 5, 2016	2867665 Jan 30, 2017
031: Marine animal feed	al feed.			
T259165.BO.01	AQUA-PAK	Bolivia Registered To Be Abandoned	SM 01525-2016 Mar 29, 2016	168447-C Sep 14, 2016
031: Marine animal feed	al feed.			
T259170.BO.01	PRO-PAK	Bolivia Registered To Be Abandoned	SM 01526- 2016 Mar 29, 2016	168448C Sep 14, 2016
005: Animal feed supplements.	supplements.			
T241101.BR.01	AQUA-PAK	Brazil Registered	827001967 Dec 10, 2004	827001967 Oct 30, 2007
031: Marine anima	Marine animal feed, livestock and poultry feed supplement, namely, protein concentrate.	entrate.		
T241121.CA.01	METABOLYS	Canada Registered	1,478,574 Apr 27, 2010	888919 Oct 29, 2014
N/A: Animal feed supplements	supplements.			
T259568.CL.01	PRO-PAK	Chile Registered	1205062 May 18, 2016	1228426 Nov 24, 2016
005: Animal feed supplements.	supplements.			
T241102.CN.01	AQUA-PAK	China Registered	4416988 Dec 15, 2004	4416988 Apr 7, 2009
031: Marine anima	Marine animal feed, livestock and poultry feed supplement, namely, protein concentrates, aquaculture.	entrates, aquaculture.		
T254839.CN.01	AQUA-PAK (in Chinese characters)	China	18386635	18386635
		Registered	Nov 20, 2015	Dec 28, 2016

4847-5966-5323\1

031: Animal foodstuffs.

	20100101	John Carron 140.	ויים 8ומנו מנוסוו ויים.
Class/Description	Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T259166.CO.01 AQUA-PAK	Colombia	2016-075072	572860
	Registered	Mar 28, 2016	Sep 14, 2017
031: Marine animal feed.			
T241158.CO.01 PRO-PAK	Colombia	11115556	443559
	Registered	Sep 7, 2011	Mar 22, 2012

005: Animal feed supplements; animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue; and/or animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry, namely, fish

		T241175.CO.01	
	1	PRO-PLUS	
vegistered	Dogistorod	Colombia	
3011 o, 2011	lus 8 2011	11074846	
NOV 24, 2011	Nov 20 2011	435671	

005: Animal feed supplements; animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue; and/or animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry, namely, fish meal analogue.

031:		T24117
Ad		T241176.CO.01
animal feed no		PRO-PLUS
ot for medical		
ditives for animal feed not for medical purposes: additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purpo		
s for livestock		
and poultry fe		
ed. not for med	Registered	Colombia
dical purposes:		
non-medicated additives	Jun t	1107
d additives for	Jun 8, 2011	11074847
food animal f	Nov 2	435672
feed. namelv. fish mea	Nov 24, 2011	72
fish meal		

analogue; and/or non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed, namely, fish meal analogue.

			T241192.CO.01	
PAB-ACTC			PRO-POLLO & Ship Design	
	To Be Abandoned	Registered	Colombia	
		Feb 24, 2012	12032929	
		Jun 28, 2012	451427	

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplement.

			T241191.CO.01	
CTND-ONE			PRO-POLLO & Ship Design	
	To Be Abandoned	Registered	Colombia	
		Feb 24, 2012	12-032932	
		Jun 26, 2012	451418	

031: Additives to animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed.

# H.J. Baker & Bro., LLC Trademark Portfolio Report Sorted by Jurisdiction

			•	
File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T255219.CR.01	AQUA-PAK	Costa Rica Registered	2015-9867 Oct 13, 2015	253077 Jun 17, 2016
031: Marine animal feed.	al feed.			
T254840.CR.01	PRO-PAK	Costa Rica Registered	2015-7097 Jul 24, 2015	249298 Jan 21, 2016
005: Animal feed supplements.	upplements.			
T259167.DO.01	AQUA-PAK	Dominican Republic Registered	2016-12360 Apr 14, 2016	231453 Jun 30, 2016
031: Marine animal feed.	al feed.			
T241136.DO.01	NUTRI-PAK	Dominican Republic Registered To Be Abandoned	2011-14340 Jun 8, 2011	192700 Jan 17, 2012
005: Animal feed supplements 031: Animal feed supplements	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements. Animal feed supplements.	nal supplements.		
T254894.DO.01	PRO-PAK	Dominican Republic Registered	2015-23996 Aug 4, 2015	230983 Jun 14, 2016
031: Additives for animal feed	animal feed.			
T241178.DO.01	PRO-PLUS	Dominican Republic Registered	2011-16523 Jul 5, 2011	195117 May 16, 2012
005: Animal feed supplements 031: Animal feed supplements	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements. Animal feed supplements.	nal supplements.		
T241190.DO.01	PRO-POLLO & Ship Design (in color)	Dominican Republic Registered To Be Abandoned	2012-5564 Mar 6, 2012	195825 Jun 15, 2012

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

031: Animal feed supplements.

4847-5966-5323\1

Page 3 of 13

REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0589

File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	
T255220.EC.01	AQUA-PAK	Ecuador Registered	2015-43465 Oct 14, 2015	I-5619-2018 Jul 12, 2016	K
031: Marine animal feed	l feed.				MAR
T254841.SV.01	PRO-PAK	El Salvador Registered	2015145370 Jul 30, 2015	No9Book278Pages19-20 Apr 7, 2016	ADE
005: Animal feed s	Animal feed supplements, non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.	ional supplements.			TR
T254842.GT.01	PRO-PAK	Guatemala Registered	2015-7568 Aug 4, 2015	216708 Aug 12, 2016	 
005: Animal feed s	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.	ional supplements.			
T255212.HN.01	PRO-PAK	Honduras Pending	35613-15 Sep 8, 2015		
031: Additives for animal feed	animal feed.				
T255221.ID.01	AQUA-PAK	Indonesia Registered	D00 2015 0149147 Nov 4, 2015	IDM000599672 Sep 4, 2017	
031: Marine animal feed.	l feed.				
T255213.ID.01	PRO-PAK	Indonesia Published	D002015041434 Sep 23, 2015		
005: Animal feed si	Animal feed supplements; additives for animal feed.				
T241103.MX.01	AQUA-PAK	Mexico Registered	697869 Jan 20, 2005	916196 Jan 24, 2006	
		-			

031: Marine animal feed, livestock and poultry feed supplement, namely, protein concentrates.

File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
T241117.MX.01	H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC. & Design	Mexico	1182973	1251326
		Registered	Jun 1, 2011	Nov 14, 2011
		To Be Abandoned		
	Mary St. A. St. Connection of Proceedings			
001: Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing				

**REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0590** 

		T241115.MX.01	
N.A. Discovered China House		H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC. & Design	
To Be Abandoned	Registered	Mexico	
	Jun 1, 2011	1182975	
	Nov 1, 2011	1247852	

005: Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.

		T241116.MX.01
Med that the same of the same		H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC. & Design
	Registered	Mexico
	Jun 1, 2011	1182976
	Nov 1, 2011	1247853

031: Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals,

			T241120.MX.01	
Mill Eld Docest in Measure			H.J. BAKER DE MEXICO & Design	
	To Be Abandoned	Registered	Mexico	
		Jun 1, 2011	1182977	
		Nov 14, 2011	1251327	

001: Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.

File Number	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.	
Class/Description		Status	Filing Date	Registration Date	
T241118.MX.01	H.J. BAKER DE MEXICO & Design	Mexico	1182978	1247854	
		Registered	Jun 1, 2011	Nov 1, 2011	(
					k

Made Baumi an Managa

005: Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides.

T241119.MX.01 H.J. BAKER DE MEXICO & Design W. U.S. Bississ on Messas Registered Mexico Jun 1, 2011 1182979 Nov 1, 2011 1247855

031: Agricultural, horticultural and forestry products and grains not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals,

031: Agricultural non-medicated		T255863.MX.01	
n-medicated dairy feed.		LACTIVATE	
	Registered	Mexico	
	Sep 23, 2015	1660833	
	Jun 9, 2016	1644882	

1241127.MX.O1	T241123.MX.01 METABO  005: Animal feed supplements	
METABOLYS and Design (in color)	METABOLYS supplements.	
Mexico Registered To Be Abandoned	Mexico Registered To Be Abandoned	
10/9280 Mar 31, 2010	1079281 Mar 31, 2010	
121/640 May 19, 2011	1219747 May 30, 2011	

005: Animal feed supplements.

		T255866.MX.01	
		METABOMET	
To Be Abandonec	Registered	Mexico	
	Sep 23, 2015	1660834	
	Feb 12, 2016	1613267	

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

4847-5966-5323\1

Class/Description		Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T241144.MX.01	NUTRI-PAK	Mexico	1218293	1272472
		Registered	Oct 7, 2011	Mar 7, 2012
		To Be Abandoned		

	T245535.MX.01 <b>PRO-LAK</b>	031: Additives for animal feed, not for medica classes; live animals; fresh fruits and veg	
Registered	Mexico	urposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed, and in general, agricables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt.	To Be Abandoned
Dec 6, 2013	1439134	ultural, horticultural and forestn	
Apr 28, 2014	1450637	y products and grains not included in othe	
	Dec 6, 2013	PRO-LAK Mexico 1439134 Registered Dec 6, 2013	es for animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed, and in general, agricultural, horticultural and forestry productive animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds, natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals, malt.  PRO-LAK  Registered  Registered  Dec 6, 2013

T245534.MX.01

PRO-LAK & Design

005: Animal feed supplements, non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements, expressly excluding dietetic food, special food for children, sick and convalescents enriched with vitamins and baby food, medicated food for animals.

Registered Mexico

Dec 6, 2013 1439135

Mar 31, 2014 1445046

Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements, expressly excluding powered baby food; breast milk substitutes.

		T241193.MX.01	031: Additives for ca		T241918.MX.01
		PRO-POLLO	031: Additives for cattle and poultry, for non-medical, non-medicinal additives for cattle and poultry.		PRO-PLUS
To Be Abandoned	Registered	Mexico	and poultry.	Registered	Mexico
	Oct 7, 2011	1218291		Sep 30, 2011	1216507
	Mar 7, 2012	1272471		Feb 20, 2012	1269363

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements, and in general, pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides; herbicides; expressly excluding powered baby food; breast milk substitutes.

Page 7 of 13

당 REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0592

T241168.PA.01 PRO-PAK	T241140.PA.01 NUTRI-PAK 031: Additives to animal feed, not	005: Animal feed supplements; r	T241139.PA.01 NUTRI-PAK	031: Non-medicated animal feec	T241167.PK.01 PRO-PAK	005: Animal feed supplements.	T255216.NG.01 PRO-PAK	031: Additives for animal feed.	T255215.NI.01 PRO-PAK	031: Marine animal feed.	1255223.NI.01 AQUA-PAK	edicated £		T255214.MM.01 PRO-PAK	Class/Description
	Pan Reg To f Additives to animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.	*	Non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely, fish meal analogue.							× -	or Animal Feed			ark
Panama Registered	Panama Registered To Be Abandoned imal feed.	tional supplements.	Panama Registered To Be Abandoned		Pakistan Registered		Nigeria Published		Nicaragua Registered		Nicaragua Registered		Registered	Myanmar	Jurisdiction Status
205267 Oct 10, 2011	201162 Jun 8, 2011		201161 Jun 8, 2011		231001 Dec 28, 2006		F/TM/O/2015/66359 Sep 7, 2015		2015-03343 Sep 6, 2015		2015-03849 Oct 14, 2015		Nov 12, 2015	15187/2015	Application No. Filing Date
205267 Oct 10, 2011	201162 Jun 8, 2011		201161 Jun 8, 2011		231001 Dec 28, 2006				2016113138 Jan 22, 2016		Jan 22, 2016		Nov 27, 2015	IV/15187/2015	Registration No. Registration Date
								F	REEL			MAR FRA		: C	) 593

031: Additives for animal feed not for medical purposes; additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed; non-medicated additives for animal feed, namely, fish meal analogue.

	T25522	031:	T261611.PE.01	031:	T25522	031:		T24118	005:		T24118	031:	T24118	005:	T24118	File Number Class/Descri
	T255227.PH.01	Animal fee	1.PE.01	Marine animal feed	T255224.PE.01	Additives to		T241189.PA.01	Animal fee		T241188.PA.01	Additives to	T241182.PA.01	Animal fee	T241181.PA.01	File Number Class/Description
	AQUA-PAK (Stylized)	Animal feed bases on vegetables for terrestrial animals and aquatic animals.	PRO-PLUS	mal feed.	AQUA-PAK	Additives to animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed		PRO-POLLO	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.		PRO-POLLO	Additives to animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed	PRO-PLUS	Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.	PRO-PLUS	Trademark n
To Be Abandoned	Philippines Registered	mals.	Peru Registered		Peru Registered	litives for animal feed.	Registered To Be Abandoned	Panama	use as nutritional supplements.	kegistered To Be Abandoned	Panama	litives for animal feed.	Panama Registered	use as nutritional supplements.	Panama Registered	Jurisdiction Status
MOA 2, 2013	4-2015-012813		0674918-2016 Aug 31, 2016		637615 Oct 19, 2015		Jun 8, 2011	201160		Jun 8, 2011	201163		201371 Jun 15, 2011		201372 Jun 15, 2011	Application No. Filing Date
HDI /, 2010	42015012813 Apr 7 2016		00249145 Apr 7, 2017		234193 Jan 19, 2016		Jun 8, 2011	201160		Jun 8, 2011	201163		201371 Jun 15, 2011		201372 Jun 15, 2011	Registration No. Registration Date
										RE	 EL			MAR FRAI		504
										NΕ		. บบช	104	ГЛА	VI⊏. (	7534

031: Marine animal feed.

File Number	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
Class/Description		Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T241170.PH.01	PRO-PAK	Philippines	85369	61029
		Registered	Apr 12, 1993	Jun 22, 1995
031: For non-medi	031: For non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely, fish meal analogue.			
T241106.US.01	BAKERBRO.COM	United States of America	75/897,321	2414078
		Registered	Jan 18, 2000	Dec 19, 2000

To Be Abandoned

	May 28, 2019	Pending		
	88/448,990	United States of America	H.J. BAKER	T282248.US.01
_		042: Providing information about animal feed and fertilizer via a global computer network.	information about anin	042: Providing

035: Providing advertising and marketing services by solicitation; negotiation of business contracts for others; contractual arrangement for others, for the sale and delivery of sulphur and sulphuric acid for others; business project management services in the field of sulphur and sulphuric acid; business planning, business consulting, and business project management services in the field of transport logistics for the benefit of third parties.

039: Transportation of sulphur and sulphuric acid by rail, barge, truck and ship.

	T241114.US.01	
	H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC.	
Registered	United States of America	
Apr 3, 2012	85/587,672	
May 21, 2013	4337342	

001: Additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing.

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue.

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

> TR **REEL: 006**

005: Animal 031: Additiv	T241125.US.01	005: Animal		T241124.US.01	Class/Description	File Number
feed supplements; non-medicated addit	L METABOLYS	Animal feed supplements.		I METABOLYS	otion	Trademark
Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements. Additives for animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed.	United States of America Registered		Registered To Be Abandoned	United States of America	Status	Jurisdiction
	85/409,599 Aug 29, 2011		Nov 2/, 2006		Filing Date	Application No.
	4134981 May 1, 2012		Nov 9, 2010	3873622	Registration Date	Registration No.
TR	ADE	MAI	RK			

T241129.US.01

METABOLYS & Design (in color)

Registered

85/409,691 Aug 29, 2011

4141903 May 15, 2012

United States of America

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

1: Additives for animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed.

T241174.US.01	031: Non-medica			T241155.US.01	031: Non-medica		T241152.US.01
PRO-PAK	Non-medicated additives for animal feed.	PHOULAK		PRO-LAK & Design	031: Non-medicated additives for animal feed.		PRO-LAK
United States of America Registered			Registered	United States of America		Registered	United States of America
85/444,641 Oct 11, 2011			Mar 5, 1991	74/144,802		Oct 11, 2005	76/648,365
4146685 May 22, 2012			Dec 29, 1992	1743424		Sep 5, 2006	3137784

005: Animal feed supplements; animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements. and poultry.

031: Additives for animal feed not for medical purposes; additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed; non-medicated additives for

meal substitut	File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
United States of America 76/067,813 Registered Jun 13, 2000 Non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely fish meal analogue.  PRO-PLUS United States of America 85/532,276 Registered Feb 2, 2012	livestock and	poultry feed; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as	as fish meal substitutes; non-medicated addit	tives for use as fish meal sub	stitutes for livestock and poultry.
Non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely fish meal analogue.  185.US.01 PRO-PLUS Registered States of America 85/532,276 Registered Feb 2, 2012	T241173.US.01	PRO-PAK	United States of America	76/067,813	2558058
Non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely fish meal analogue.  185.US.01 PRO-PLUS United States of America 85/532,276  Registered Feb 2, 2012			Registered	Jun 13, 2000	Apr 9, 2002
PRO-PLUS United States of America 85/532,276 Registered Feb 2, 2012		ed animal feed supplement; namely fish meal analogue.			
Feb 2, 2012	T241185.US.01	PRO-PLUS	United States of America	85/532,276	4190782
			Registered	Feb 2, 2012	Aug 14, 2012

031:	005:	T24118
Additives for li	Animal feed su	T241185.US.01
031: Additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feec	005: Animal feed supplements, non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.	PRO-PLUS  United States of America  Registered
•		85/532,276 Feb 2, 2012
		4190782 Aug 14, 2012
		TRA



T257782.US.01

SAFEGAIN & Design

Registered

Jan 20, 2016 86/880,850

Apr 4, 2017 5177660

**United States of America** 

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

	T241195.US.01
	Ship Design
Registered	United States of America
Apr 3, 2012	85/587,720
Jun 4, 2013	4345270

001: Fertilizer; additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing.

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue.

		T257785.US.01 <b>VEGAIN &amp; I</b>	
4		Design	
	Registered	United States of America	
	Jan 20, 2016	86/880,856	
	Jul 18, 2017	5247172	

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

### Exhibit A

### H.J. Baker & Bro., LLC

File Number Class/Description	Trademark	Jurisdiction Status	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ciass/ pescription		Sidius	riiiig Date	
T241106.US.01	BAKERBRO.COM	United States of America	75/897,321	2414078
		Registered	Jan 18, 2000	Dec 19, 2000
		To Bo Abandonod		

035: Providing advertising and marketing services by solicitation; negotiation of business contracts for others; contractual arrangement for others, for the sale and delivery of sulphur and sulphuric acid for others; business project management services in the field of sulphur and sulphuric acid; business planning, business consulting, and business project management services in the field of transport logistics for the benefit of third parties.

Pending

88/448,990 May 28, 2019

**United States of America** 

039: Transportation of sulphur and sulphuric acid by rail, barge, truck and ship.

042:

Providing information about animal feed and fertilizer via a global computer network.

T282248.US.01

H.J. BAKER

	T241114.US.01	
	H.J. BAKER & BRO., INC.	
Registered	United States of America	
Apr 3, 2012	85/587,672	
May 21, 2013	4337342	

001: Additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing.

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue.

T241112.US.01	H.J. BAKER'S PRO PLUS	United States of America	76/670,402	3337770
		Registered	Dec 14, 2006	Nov 20, 2007
		To Be Abandoned		
005: Livestock and	005: Livestock and poultry feed supplements.			
T254838.US.01	LACTIVATE	United States of America	86/717,329	5,438,653
		Registered	Aug 6, 2015	Apr 3, 2018
031: Agricultural n	031: Agricultural non-medicated dairy feed for animals.			
T254837.US.01	METABO MET	United States of America	86/717,353	5,365,423
		Registered	Aug 6, 2015	Dec 26, 2017

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

Registered Sep	T255218.VN.01 <b>PRO-PAK</b> Vietnam 4-20	Class/Description Status Filin	File Number Trademark Jurisdiction App	
Sep 7, 2015	4-2015-24474	Filing Date	Application No.	
Apr 10, 2017	279342	Registration Date	Registration No.	

031: Non-medicated additives for animal feed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0599

4847-5966-5323\1

### Exhibit A H.J. Baker & Bro., LLC

File Number	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
Class/Description		Status	Filing Date	Registration Date
T241124.US.01	METABOLYS	United States of America	76/669,631	3873622
		Registered	Nov 27, 2006	Nov 9, 2010
		To Be Abandoned		
005: Animal feed supplements	upplements.			

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

Registered

85/409,599 Aug 29, 2011

4134981 May 1, 2012

United States of America

T241125.US.01

**METABOLYS** 

031: Additives for animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed.

T24

41129.US.01	
METABOLYS & Design (in color)	
United States of America	
85/409,691	
4141903	
	METABOLYS & Design (in color)  United States of America 85/409,691

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

11: Additives for animal feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed.

T241174.US.01	031: Non-medic		T241155.US.01	031: Non-medic	T241152.US.01
PRO-PAK	Non-medicated additives for animal feed.	PROULAK	PRO-LAK & Design	Non-medicated additives for animal feed.	PRO-LAK
United States of America Registered			United States of America Registered		United States of America Registered
85/444,641 Oct 11, 2011			74/144,802 Mar 5, 1991		76/648,365 Oct 11, 2005
4146685 May 22, 2012			1743424 Dec 29, 1992		3137784 Sep 5, 2006

005: Animal feed supplements; animal feed supplements for livestock and poultry; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes; animal feed supplements for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry feed for use as nutritional supplements. and poultry.

031: Additives for animal feed not for medical purposes; additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for animal feed; non-medicated additives for

### INTERNATIONAL COMMODITIES EXPORT CORPORATION Worldwide Active and Inactive Trademark Registrations

3	<
2	ģ
9	ż
-	ζ,
- 1	3
ď	š
-	ż
(	U

TRADEMARK REEL: 006784 FRAME: 0601

	0.08
CA-2 Canada	CA-1 Canada
ICEC & Design CompuMark Trademark: ICEC Colour Claim: Colour is claimed as a feature of the trade-mark. The shaded area of the mark is shaded for the colour green. The letters ICEC in a circle connected to a drawing of a globe are white, as provided by the Applicant.	Mark ICEC CompuMark Trademark: ICEC
App 10-NOV-2010 App 1503329 Reg 07-AUG-2012 Reg TMA829288 Registered	
35 36 37 39 42  (1) Marketing services, namely, creating and developing sales techniques and strategies for the benefit of third parties in the field of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; project management services in the field of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; project management services in the field of transport logistics for the benefit of third parties; financing of sales and purchases of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; construction planning and consultancy services for fertilizer and sulphur remelting facilities, fertilizer and sulphur terminal and storage facilities, and fertilizer and sulphur transload, container and bagging facilities; transportation of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid by rail, barge, truck and ship; engineering services, namely, designing and developing methods for handling and transporting liquid and solid sulphur.	(1) Marketing services, namely, creating and developing sales techniques and strategies for the benefit of third parties in the field of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; project management services in the field of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; planning, consulting, and business and project management services in the field of transport logistics for the benefit of third parties; financing of sales and purchases of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid; construction planning and consultancy services for fertilizer and sulphur remetting facilities, fertilizer and sulphur terminal and storage facilities, and fertilizer and sulphur transload, container and bagging facilities; transportation of fertilizers, sulphur and sulphuric acid by rail, barge, truck and ship, engineering services, namely, designing and developing methods for handling and transporting liquid and solid sulphur.
International Commodities Export Corporation 10001 Woodloch Forest Drive The Woodlands, Texas 77380 UNITED STATES	International Commodities Export Corporation 10001 Woodloch Forest Drive The Woodlands, Texas 77380 UNITED STATES

Page 1

4837-0622-1710\1

### H.J. Baker & Bro., LLC **Exhibit A**

File Number Class/Description livestock and	Trademark  d poultry feed; non-medicated additives	Jurisdiction Status Status s for animal feed for use as fish meal substitutes; non-medicated add	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
livestock and	d poultry feed; non-medicated additives	livestock and poultry feed; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as fish meal substitutes; non-medicated additives for use as fish meal substitutes for livestock and poultry		
T241173.US.01			itives for use as fish meal subs	titutes for livestock and poultry.
	TRO-TAN	United States of America	itives for use as fish meal subs	titutes for livestock and poultry. 2558058

		d for use as nutritional supplements.	005: Animal feed supplements, non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements
Aug 14, 2012	Feb 2, 2012	Registered	
4190782	85/532,276	United States of America	T241185.US.01 PRO-PLUS
		le.	031: Non-medicated animal feed supplement; namely fish meal analogue.
Apr 9, 2002	Jun 13, 2000	Registered	
2558058	76/067,813	United States of America	T241173.US.01 PRO-PAK

031: Additives for livestock and poultry feed, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives for livestock and poultry feed.

T257782.US.01 SAFEGAIN & Design SAFEGAIN Registered **United States of America** Jan 20, 2016 86/880,850 Apr 4, 2017

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

1241195.US.01	
Ship Design	1
United States of America Registered	
85/587,720 Apr 3, 2012	
4345270 Jun 4, 2013	

001: Fertilizer; additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing, not for medical purposes; non-medicated additives, namely, protein concentrates for animal feed manufacturing.

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements; animal feed supplements, namely, fish meal analogue.

		T257785.US.01	
Vegan		VEGAIN & Design	
	Registered	United States of America	
	Jan 20, 2016	86/880,856	
	Jul 18, 2017	5247172	

**RECORDED: 10/31/2019** 

005: Animal feed supplements; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as nutritional supplements.

4847-5966-5323\1